



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 45440 of 2025

Akash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ghan Shyam Das, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vijay Tripathi

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. None is present on behalf of the informant even in the revised call.
2. Sri Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Ghan Shyam Das, learned counsel for the applicant and Dr. S.B. Maurya, learned AGA-I are present.
3. Considering the fact that applicant is husband of the deceased and with a very detailed order bail application of father-in-law of the deceased Rajveer Singh has been disposed off by Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J. vide order dated 27.08.2025 passed in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.26175 of 2024, in view of this Court, it would be proper if instant bail application should also be placed before the same Bench.
4. Matter stands released.
5. Lay before appropriate Bench in the next cause list after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

April 7, 2026

Shahroz